Safety standard certified ceramic capacitor for Automotive,
AC SERIES (Reference Specification)
POE-D27-00-E-04 Ver : 04 Page: 1/ 21
PRODUCT:
Safety standard certified ceramic capacitor
for Automotive
TYPE:
AC SERIES

W Ag electrode products / Halogen and Pb free, epoxy resin.(for 85C/85% 1000HR).
2. Marking
Type Designation               : 7AC
Nominal Capacitance            : Identified by 3-Figure Code. Ex. 47pF"47"，470pF"471"
Capacitance Tolerance           : K:±10%,M:±20%
Company Name Code (Trade mark) :
Class code & Voltage            : X1: 440V~ / Y2: 300V~ /1500Vdc
Products ID:
Ex.)
Marking sample
Ex.)
* Marking by the laser.
* “‧”：Individual specification code, it is added under the lot no.
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
Safety standard certified ceramic capacitor for Automotive,
AC SERIES (Reference Specification)
POE-D27-00-E-04 Ver : 04 Page: 6/ 21
3. Mechanical
Encapsulation：Epoxy resin, flammability UL94 V-0
  Available lead code(unit: mm)
Lead type
SAP P/N
(13-17)digits
Lead space
(F)
Lead
Length (L) Packing Lead Configuration
Lead style：L or B
Type L or B
Straight lead
L03B7 7.5 ± 1.0 3.0 ± 1.0
Bulk
L4EB7 7.5 ± 1.0 4.5 ± 1.0
L05B7 7.5 ± 1.0 5.0 ± 1.0
L03B0 10 ± 1.0 3.0 ± 1.0
L4EB0 10 ± 1.0 4.5 ± 1.0
L05B0 10 ± 1.0 5.0± 1.0
L20C7 7.5 ±1.0 20 min.
L20C0 10 ± 1.0 20 min.
BAFD7 7.5 ±1.0
Refer to “5.
Taping format”
Tap. Ammo
BAMD7 7.5 ±1.0
BASD0 10 ± 1.0
BAMD0 10 ± 1.0
Lead style：G
Type G
Straight lead
G03A7 7.5 ± 1.0 3.0 ± 0.5
Bulk
G3EA7 7.5 ± 1.0 3.5 ± 0.5
G04A7 7.5 ± 1.0 4.0 ± 0.5
G03A0 10 ± 1.0 3.0 ± 0.5
G3EA0 10 ± 1.0 3.5 ± 0.5
G04A0 10 ± 1.0 4.0 ± 0.5
GAFD7 7.5 ±1.0
Refer to “4.
Taping format”
Tap. Ammo
GAMD7 7.5 ±1.0
GASD0 10 ± 1.0
GAMD0 10 ± 1.0
Lead style：D
Type D
Vertical kink lead
D03A7 7.5 ± 1.0 3.0 ± 0.5
Bulk
D3EA7 7.5 ± 1.0 3.5 ± 0.5
D04A7 7.5 ± 1.0 4.0 ± 0.5
D03A0 10 ± 1.0 3.0 ± 0.5
D3EA0 10 ± 1.0 3.5 ± 0.5

type
Taping
type
YP7AC101K060*
Y5P
 100 pF ±10% 7.5
4.0~6.0
7.5±1,
10±1
7.5±1
(AFD7)
Or
10±1
(AMD0)
0.60±0.05
YP7AC151K060*  150 pF ±10% 7.5
YP7AC221K060*  220 pF ±10% 7.5
YP7AC331K060*  330 pF ±10% 7.5
YP7AC471K060*  470 pF ±10% 7.5
YP7AC561K070*  560pF ±10% 8.5
YP7AC681K070*  680 pF ±10% 8.5
YP7AC821K080* 820 pF ±10% 9.5
YP7AC102K080* 1000 pF ±10% 9.5
YU7AC102M060*
Y5U
1000 pF ±20% 7.5 7.5±1
(AFD7)
Or
10±1
(AMD0)
YU7AC152M080* 1500 pF ±20% 9.5
YU7AC222M080* 2200 pF ±20% 9.5
4.2~6.0
YU7AC332M100* 3300 pF ±20% 11.5
YU7AC392M120* 3900 pF ±20% 13.5
7.5±1
(AMD7)
Or
10±1
(AMD0)
YU7AC472M120* 4700 pF ±20% 13.5
YV7AC102M060*
Y5V
1000 pF ±20% 7.5
4.0~6.0 7.5±1
(AFD7)
Or
10±1
(AMD0)
YV7AC152M060* 1500 pF ±20% 7.5
YV7AC222M060* 2200 pF ±20% 7.5
YV7AC332M080* 3300 pF ±20% 9.5
4.2~6.0
YV7AC392M100* 3900 pF ±20% 11.5
YV7AC472M100* 4700 pF ±20% 11.5
YV7AC682M120* 6800 pF ±20% 13.5
7.5±1
(AMD7)
Or
10±1
(AMD0)
YV7AC103M140* 10000 pF ±20% 15.5
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
Safety standard certified ceramic capacitor for Automotive,
AC SERIES (Reference Specification)